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Datet oT logfQoQg

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulation, 2015 - New International Securities Identification Number
('ISIN') Number

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in continuation to our intimation dated 27rr' July,2024 regarding Sub-division/ Split of
Equity Shares of Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. I 0/- each into Equity Shares of the

face value ofRs. 5/- each with effect from Friday, August 09,2024 ("Record Date").

In this regard, please be informed that the Sub-division of Equity Shares will take effect under

the new ISIN i.e.,INE0l-COOle6

Further please find enclosed herewith ISIN activation letter received from Central Depository

Services Limited (CDSL) and National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL).

Kindly take the above information on record in terms of Regulation 30, Regulation 42 and

any other applicable regulation ofSEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The copy of Postal Ballot will be submitted in due course.

Thanks & Regards,

For Aartech Solonics Limited

sry,
K R Tanuj Reddy
Company Secretary & Compliance OIficer

To, lTo,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited I BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block I Listing Department,
Bandra Kurla Complex, I Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra (E) | l '' Floor, New Trading Ring,
Mumbai - 400 051 lRotunda,Dalal Street,
NSE Svmbol: AARTf,CH BSE Scrip Code: 542580

Address:
Registered office : Ashirwad', E-2l52 Arera Colony,

Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, lndia - 462016

Unit # I : 35A/36, Sector-B, lndustrialArea, Mandideep,

District Raisen, l'ladhya Pradesh, lndia - 462046

Unit # 2 : Near Him Cold Storage, Sector-lA, Parwanoo,

0istrict Solan, Himachal Pradesh, lndia - U3209

Phone;
+9'l-99930 9'1167

+91n3899 24734

Fixed Line :

+91-755-2463595

Website:
www.aartechsolonics.com

Email :

info@aartechsolonics.com
compliance@aartechsolonics.com

CIN:
L5l200 PtS82PLC002030

AARITC]l Sot 0illCS uMtItD



 

Regd. Office : Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 34th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), 

Mumbai-400013, Phone : 91-22-6234 3333 Website : www.cdslindia.com 

CDSL: L67120MH1997PLC112443 
 

 

 

 

 

 

CDSL/ISS/RB/16252                         07-August-2024 

 

 

The Company Secretary 

AARTECH SOLONICS LIMITED 

E-2/57, ASHIRWAD 

ARERA COLONY 

BHOPAL - 462016 

 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

Sub: ISIN Activation: ISIN-INE01C001026 

 

 

We are pleased to inform you that your ISIN – INE01C001026 – Equity shares of 

₹5/- each (Sub Division) has been made live in the CDSL system on 07-August-2024 

 

Should you require any further information or clarifications, please feel free to contact 

the Ms. Rupali Bhovar / Ms. Rensi Nadar / Ms. Vinifer Kodia on (022) 6234 3117 or 

(022) 6234 3118 or (022) 6234 3562 or e-mail us on rupalip@cdslindia.com or 

rensin@cdslindia.com or viniferk@cdslindia.com .   

 

 

Thanking you, 

 

Yours faithfully,  
For Central Depository Services (India) Limited 

  
Rupali Kinalekar 

Asst. Vice President - Admission Cell 

mailto:rensin@cdslindia.com
mailto:viniferk@cdslindia.com


From: Naval Kanojiya <NavalK@nsdl.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2024 12:09 PM
To: sujit@bigshareonline.com
Cc: Siddhesh Bagwe <SiddheshB@nsdl.com>; bssca@bigshareonline.com; 'Ramasamy Annadurai' <ramasamy@bigshareonline.com>; Noorullah@bigshareonline.com; Gaurang Rathod
<GaurangR@nsdl.com>; Vidit Jadhav <Vidit.Jadhav@nsdl.com>; listedequi�es <listedequi�es@nsdl.com>; Basant Sahu <BasantS@nsdl.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]URGENT || INE01C001018_RECORD DATE SETUP FOR STOCK-SPLIT_AARTECH SOLONICS LIMITED

Hi,

Please find the following issuer's  ISIN details:

Issuer Name ISIN Descrip�on ISIN
Security
Code

AARTECH SOLONICS LIMITED FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES WITH FACE VALUE RE. 5/- AFTER SUB-DIVISION INE01C001026
Equity
Shares

AARTECH SOLONICS LIMITED FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES WITH FACE VALUE RS. 5/- AFTER SUB-DIVISION LISTING/TRADING APPROVAL AWAITED IN801C001025

Equity
Shares -
Temp
ISIN

Thunderbird
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